
2025 Senior Spring League Schedule 
March 27, 2025   

DATE FIELD E  FIELD C 

April 1, Tues. Team GREEN -at-   Team RED  Team GOLD -at-   Team ORANGE 

April 3, Thurs. Team RED -at-   Team ORANGE  Team GREEN -at-   Team GOLD 

April 8, Tues. Team ORANGE -at-   Team GREEN  Team GOLD -at-   Team RED 

April 10, Thurs. Team ORANGE  -at-   Team GOLD  Team RED  -at-   Team GREEN 

April 15, Tues. Team GOLD  -at-  Team GREEN  Team ORANGE  -at-  Team RED 

April 17, Thurs. Team RED -at-   Team GOLD  Team GREEN -at-   Team ORANGE 

April 22, Tues. Team GREEN  -at-   Team RED  Team ORANGE  -at-   Team GOLD 

April 24, Thurs. Team ORANGE -at-   Team RED  Team GOLD -at-   Team GREEN 

April 29, Tues. Team RED  -at-   Team GOLD  Team GREEN  -at-   Team ORANGE 

May 1, Thurs. 2nd place -at- 1st place  4th place -at- 3rd place 
 

• Home team is listed as second team • Home team is in 1st base dugout 

• Arrive at 9 a.m., games start at 10 a.m.  

  

* Batters will start with a 1 & 1 count    

* 5 run rule each inning (no "catch-up" rule).  8th inning is open.    

* Balls hitting pitching screen are DEAD balls.    

* A WALK is a WALK - batter goes to 1st.    

* The 4 outfield positions CANNOT throw out the batter running from home to 1st.    

* Substitute runners can run once per inning. 

* Substitute runners running from Home are NOT limited to a single.  They can go where the hit 

takes them.  

* All rostered players must be in the batting rotation and must play at least 4 innings in the field.  

* No substitute players allowed unless rostered players drop to 10 or less.      

* No rostered player will be sitting out while a sub plays in the field.  Managers arrange for their 

subs.    

 

GREEN = Rudy Pribble 217-493-6473 RED =  Frank King   770-883-8939 

GOLD =   Jeff Myers 815-668-3220 ORANGE = Ron Kilburn  814-746-7472 

   

 


